WPN20R 11/98 REV A Page 1
20  WATT  REGULATED
DC/DC CONVERTER
Product Data Sheet
WPN20R
FEATURES
!!!!! INPUT AND OUTPUT FILTERING
!!!!! SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPUTS

!!!!! Telecommunication Applications
!!!!! Battery Powered Systems
!!!!! Process Control Equipment
!!!!! Transportation Equipment
!!!!! Distributed Power Systems
Opto-isolation
Voltage
Reference
AGENCY APPROVALS
WPN20R 11/98 REV APage 2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise stated.
    NOMINAL         RATED        INPUT
MODEL INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE          OUTPUT CURRENT     CURRENT EFFICIENCY
      (VDC)           (VDC) MIN LOAD (A) NOM LOAD (A) NOM LOAD  (A)         (%)
WPN20R12S03 12     3.3 0.0   6.00 2.00 82
WPN20R12S05 12     5.0 0.0   4.00 2.00 84
WPN20R12S12 12   12.0 0.0   1.66 2.00 86
WPN20R12S15 12   15.0 0.0   1.33 2.00 86
WPN20R12D05 12  ±5.0 0.0 ±2.00 2.00 84
WPN20R12D12 12 ±12.0 0.0 ±0.83 2.00 86
WPN20R12D15 12 ±15.0 0.0 ±0.67 2.00 86
WPN20R24S03 24     3.3 0.0   6.00 1.00 83
WPN20R24S05 24     5.0 0.0   4.00 1.00 84
WPN20R24S12 24   12.0 0.0   1.66 1.00 87
WPN20R24S15 24   15.0 0.0   1.33 1.00 87
WPN20R24D05 24  ±5.0 0.0 ±2.00 1.00 85
WPN20R24D12 24 ±12.0 0.0 ±0.83 1.00 87
WPN20R24D15 24 ±15.0 0.0 ±0.67 1.00 87
WPN20R48S03 48  3.3 0.0   6.00 0.50 83
WPN20R48S05 48  5.0 0.0   4.00 0.50 85
WPN20R48S12 48 12.0 0.0   1.66 0.50 88
WPN20R48S15 48 15.0 0.0   1.33 0.50 86
WPN20R48D05 48  ±5.0 0.0 ±2.00 0.50 85
WPN20R48D12 48 ±12.0 0.0 ±0.83 0.50 87
WPN20R48D15 48 ±15.0 0.0 ±0.67 0.50 87
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise stated.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT